
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 29 July 2021

M M2/3 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CURSED Last start Masters winner GUN, 15/07/2021, R10, M 1M 5M 4M M2/1/2H. Munn 494126 17/1255

 2 MURPHEY Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 1Y M2/2/2A. Syphers 495032 22/0352

 3 RICE'S LEGACY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R5, M 4M 5M 3P M2/1/2T. Fleming 485972 20/0189

 4 ALL NEGOA Last start Masters placegetter TAM, 25/07/2021, R5, M 3M 6M 6P M3/2G. Wilton 486011 7/1159

 5 NOT FEELING IT Weighted points score BAT, 12/07/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 5P M3/1J. Mcgrath 491297 6/0165

 6 DUPITER Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R5, M 5M 7P 4P M3/1J. Bush 485970 16/0110

 7 ARROGANT BOBBY Weighted points score DUB, 24/07/2021, R12, M 5M 4P 5P M3/2L. Haaring 494321 3/097

 8 WESTSIDE LATER Weighted points score GUN, 06/06/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 8P M3/2T. Fleming 494580 4/066
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 1 QUICK THRILL Last start winner GUN, 23/07/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 8P 5/4C. Rosier 536952 1/0112

 2 REMEMBER THAT 1 Last start winner GUN, 23/07/2021, R12, P 1P 8Y 7P 5/1G. Wilkinson 493409 7/3107

 3 HOT SYRENE Last start placegetter GAR, 24/07/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 6P 5/2A. Ivers 536520 4/2189

 4 HALLY MULWEE Last start placegetter GAR, 17/07/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 1Y 5/4R. Dawes 525633 6/0179

 5 TARNIE Last start placegetter GUN, 23/07/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 5P 5/3J. Lawson 538350 2/1144

 6 MEXICAN MAVIS Last start placegetter RIC, 05/05/2021, R11, P 2P 5Y 8P 5/4L. Davis 534526 1/0125

 7 FIRE FLY ANGEL Last start placegetter GUN, 15/07/2021, R3, P 2P 5Y 5P 5/2K. Anderson 532389 3/2104

 8 TYPHOON CURLY Last start placegetter GUN, 23/07/2021, R12, P 2P 8P 8Y 5/4K. Sills 491885 3/0101

 9 PLATINUM STATUS Last start placegetter GUN, 23/07/2021, R12, P 3P 8P 6Y 5/1L. Haaring 520129 5/489

 10 JIMMY JOE 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 23/07/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 1P 5/4M. Craig 530611 4/0231

 11 OUR CHAP TOM Last start Country winner TAM, 25/07/2021, R1, Y 1Y 6Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 1/0101

 12 STILL WAITING Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 23/07/2021, R12, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4A. Ivers 538138 1/081

 13 SOY SAUCE 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 15/07/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 6P 5/1S. Noad 499617 8/5124

 14 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 17/06/2021, R5, P (FEL)P 4P 2P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0207

 15 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score GAR, 24/07/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 4/3201

 16 TOTAL WINLOCK Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R4, P 4P 4P 2P 5/3S. Ashman 530712 4/1198

 17 DANCE Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 2Y 5/1J. Bush 498351 10/3195

 18 LILY GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R3, P 6P 2P 5P 5/1G. Muller 530423 4/3192

 19 RICE'S LEGACY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R5, M 4M 5M 3P 5/1T. Fleming 485972 20/11189

 20 EGYPTIAN KATIE Weighted points score COO, 19/06/2021, R4, Y 2Y 3Y 1Y 5/4R. Whitton 529729 2/0180

 21 SPRING MOVER Weighted points score DUB, 17/07/2021, R4, P 7P 3P 1P 5/3S. Ashman 527667 2/1171

 22 MRS BROWN Weighted points score BAT, 19/07/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 2P 5/4T. Trappett 521372 1/0166

 23 LOGISTICS LICKER Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4B. Garland 525989 1/0156

 24 DEB'S BABY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R9, Y 2Y 5P 1P 5/4R. Ryan 538372 1/0156

 25 HAZY'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R4, Y 5Y 4P 2P 5/4R. Ryan 521447 4/0149

 26 WILD TRADITION Weighted points score GAR, 24/07/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4A. Ivers 536519 1/0142

 27 LAINEY ZAPPER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 3Y 7P 8P 5/2J. Eather 527006 3/2137

 28 HOOK IN QUINN Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R6, Y 6Y 8P 1Y 5/3J. Eather 527602 3/1126

 29 SHE'S A THIEF Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 3Y 5/4K. Anderson 530515 2/0117

 30 RUTLAND CHARLIE Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 6Y 5/4M. Ruttley 529804 2/0115

 31 BIG BRO TANGO Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R4, P 8P 6Y 4P 5/1G. Muller 497572 4/3111
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 32 CINDY MAREE Weighted points score DUB, 17/06/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 1P 5/4G. Novley 537883 1/0111

 33 MINI PRIDE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R7, Y 2Y 8P 3Y 5/4K. Miller 528457 2/0109

 34 ARROGANT SCOTTY Weighted points score DUB, 24/07/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/0108

 35 DEFIER Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R9, P 8P 4M 8P 5/1G. Novley 495048 6/5106

 36 FUN FACT Weighted points score GAR, 07/07/2021, R9, P 8P 7Y 8Y 5/4C. Rosier 520997 3/098

 37 BONT'S CHARLIE Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 6P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/093

 38 RACE CAR Weighted points score GUN, 08/07/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 5P 5/3S. Ashman 532379 2/190

 39 REMADOR Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R8, Y 5Y 4P 8P 5/4K. Miller 529601 1/088

 40 KARTER'S POTION 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/085

 41 JARGON JIMMY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R12, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4G. Wilkinson 476962 1/078

 42 CHEESY DIBBLES Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R7, Y 6Y 6Y 7Y 5/3B. Spence 533637 2/172

 43 ARROGANT SPIKE Weighted points score DUB, 24/07/2021, R4, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 526115 1/069

 44 DASHING MARY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 6Y 7P (FEL)P 5/4D. Hendry 529630 2/066

 45 MR. HILLBILLY Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R7, Y 7Y 8P 6P 5/4J. Eather 528548 1/058
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 1 FAIRY TAIL Last start placegetter DUB, 17/07/2021, R2, P 2P M/1T. Trappett 538093 0/0134

 2 HELLO HEATHER Last start placegetter GUN, 23/07/2021, R1, P 2P M/1J. Bush 536712 0/0134

 3 MRS HALO 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 12/07/2021, R1, P

GAR, 07/07/2021, R2, P

4P 3P 2P M/1L. Bramble 530525 0/098

 4 TRALEE TROUBLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 25/07/2021, R1, Y 2Y 6P 4Y M/1M. Mabbott 538125 0/094

 5 ARROGANT ANDY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 19/07/2021, R1, P 7P 3P 7P M/1L. Haaring 508590 0/077

 6 MEAN NIECE First start M/1M. Mabbott 540943 0/00

 7 BAROOGA TOY Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 23/07/2021, R1, P 8Y 6Y 4P M/1E. Thresher 532309 0/062

 8 NASHVILLE BANDIT Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 6P M/1B. Garland 535754 0/078

 9 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R8, Y 4Y 6Y 7P M/1E. Thresher 535757 0/060

 10 BROTHER JON Weighted points score DUB, 24/07/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 5P M/1T. Trappett 538076 0/055

 11 FLIGHTY NINJA Weighted points score DUB, 24/07/2021, R4, P 7P 8P 5P M/1T. Trappett 535212 0/053

 12 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score DUB, 24/07/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 7P M/1T. Trappett 538081 0/052

 13 AWOKEN Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R1, P 6P 4P M/1A. King 537837 0/052

 14 COMB AND CUTTER Weighted points score GUN, 03/06/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 4P M/1C. Burns 532824 0/050

 15 ALISHA EYES Weighted points score GAR, 17/07/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 8P M/1J. Lockhart 537105 0/046
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 1 BLONDIE VALLEY Grade order Grade 5 1Y 1Y 3Y 5/4B. Spence 532459 3/0194

 2 LOVIN' THE SUN Grade order Grade 5 1Y 3P 2P 5/2G. Wilton 498311 4/2182

 3 TIME TO SHOUT Grade order Grade 5 1Y 2P 3P 5/4K. Miller 530169 2/0176

 4 SWIFT FOX Grade order Grade 5 2Y 7P 3P 5/4R. Ryan 529277 3/0165

 5 DEB'S BABY 2 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 5P 1P 5/4R. Ryan 538372 1/0156

 6 CUNDLE KATE Grade order Grade 5 1Y 3P 8P 5/4R. Wright 540245 2/0155

 7 BLAZING DRAGON Grade order Grade 5 1Y 7P 5Y 5/4M. Taylor 534805 2/0113

 8 MINI PRIDE 2 Grade order Grade 5 2Y 8P 3Y 5/4K. Miller 528457 2/0109

 9 ZIPPING BINDI Grade order Maiden 2Y 4P 3Y M/1M. Munn 538798 0/0146

 10 PETUNIA DURSLEY Grade order Maiden 2Y 3Y 5Y M/1R. Ryan 529474 0/0114
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 1 BLAZING SNAP Last start winner GUN, 08/07/2021, R8, P 1P 7P 1P 1/2B. Sweetman 525562 15/14306

 2 FIVE MILE GEM Last start placegetter GUN, 19/04/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 2P 1/2J. Bush 524913 14/9368

 3 OLSEN STREET Last start winner GUN, 23/07/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 1P 3/1/2G. Ernst 533365 6/5324

 4 LOCH IT Last start placegetter GUN, 23/07/2021, R2, P 3P 1P 1P 3/1/2R. Dawes 507443 10/5216

 5 NO HARDY Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R2, P 5P 7P 8P 4/1/1J. Lawson 530612 7/5197

 6 DISCO CHOOK 2 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 6P 4/1/2J. Bush 498348 9/5162

 7 ZIPPING HONEY Weighted points score BAT, 19/07/2021, R10, P 8P 1P 5P 4/1/1J. Mcgrath 523122 6/4129
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 1 WINDY PINES 2 Last start winner GUN, 23/07/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 3P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 4/2246

 2 JIMMY JOE 1 Last start winner GUN, 23/07/2021, R9, P 1P 6P 1P 5/1M. Craig 530611 4/3231

 3 REDEEM A PRIZE Last start placegetter GAR, 23/07/2021, R3, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 537816 1/0201

 4 ARROGANT SUZY Last start placegetter GUN, 23/07/2021, R11, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4L. Haaring 526118 2/0174

 5 DISCO CHOOK 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 23/07/2021, R8, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1J. Bush 498348 9/3162

 6 REMEMBER THAT 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 23/07/2021, R12, P 1P 8Y 7P 5/4G. Wilkinson 493409 7/0107

 7 DEADLY ELEGANCE 1 Last start Country winner TAM, 25/07/2021, R2, Y 1Y 4P 2P 5/4R. Ryan 535012 1/0116

 8 KALANG BEACH Dropping in grade GUN, 23/07/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 9/1193

 9 WILD SYRENE Weighted points score GAR, 24/07/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3A. Ivers 536518 5/1210

 10 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Weighted points score DUB, 17/06/2021, R5, P (FEL)P 4P 2P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0207

 11 NICK'S GIRL Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 5P 5/4N. Hand 533647 2/0168

 12 HAZY'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R4, Y 5Y 4P 2P 5/1R. Ryan 521447 4/3149

 13 JIMMY THE FOX Weighted points score MAT, 19/07/2021, R4, P 3P 1Y 7P 5/3K. Miller 507628 6/1146

 14 TYPHOON TONY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3K. Sills 529810 2/1141

 15 WHITE TICKET Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R6, P 6P 2P 8P 5/3N. Hand 533177 5/1140

 16 LAINEY ZAPPER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 3Y 7P 8P 5/4J. Eather 527006 3/0137

 17 CUNDLE ALLY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R4, Y 7Y 7P 7P 5/3R. Wright 535840 6/1130

 18 FLYING ASPARAGUS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 18/07/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 4P 5/2R. Wright 522903 8/2127

 19 SOY SAUCE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R9, P 6P 8P 6P 5/4S. Noad 499617 8/0124

 20 TRALEE ACE 1 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R3, Y 5Y 3P 6P 5/2M. Mabbott 517804 5/2117

 21 DAVETTE'S DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 6P 5/4K. Sills 527334 3/0114

 22 DANA BIG JOHNNY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 10/5109

 23 DOZER MULWEE Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R9, P 4P 5Y 5P 5/1C. Burns 497595 9/486

 24 KARTER'S POTION 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 4Y 5P 5P 5/4D. Howarth 507280 1/085

 25 SOUTHWOOD MIA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 7Y 5/4S. Howarth 478485 4/082

 26 JARGON JIMMY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R12, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4G. Wilkinson 476962 1/078

 27 DASHING MARY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R10, Y 6Y 7P (FEL)P 5/4D. Hendry 529630 2/066
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 1 FRANCO FERNANDO Grade order Grade 4 1Y 3P 2P 4/1/2M. Craig 523871 9/4334

 2 DANCE A TANGO Grade order Grade 5 1Y 2P 7P 5/4G. Muller 530427 7/0194

 3 NELLY ERSKIN Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6P 5P 5/2T. Luke 517807 5/2177

 4 ONLY A WINNER Grade order Grade 5 3Y 3P 2P 5/3D. Howarth 525558 5/1177

 5 OUTRAGEOUS JET Grade order Grade 5 3Y 5P 3P 5/3D. Howarth 520904 4/1153

 6 PURPLE VIXEN Grade order Grade 5 2Y 3P 5P 5/4M. Mabbott 531894 7/0150

 7 HAZY'S GIRL 3 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 4P 2P 5/1R. Ryan 521447 4/3149

 8 RIVERINA IVY Grade order Grade 5 4Y 2P 7P 5/4M. Munn 530602 4/0139

 9 TRALEE ERSKIN Grade order Grade 5 4Y 7P 2Y 5/2B. Spence 517803 4/2132

 10 TRALEE ACE 2 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 3P 6P 5/2M. Mabbott 517804 5/2117
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 1 GOTHIKA 1 Last start winner GUN, 23/07/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 2P 5/3R. Ryan 534041 2/1159

 2 DEADLY ELEGANCE 2 Last start Country winner TAM, 25/07/2021, R2, Y 1Y 4P 2P 5/4R. Ryan 535012 1/0116

 3 TYPHOON TONY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3K. Sills 529810 2/1141

 4 RUTLAND JESS Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 7Y 5/4M. Ruttley 529806 1/093

 5 FOUND IT Weighted points score MAT, 21/06/2021, R1, P 6P 4P M/1L. Davis 530725 0/052
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 1 MRS HALO 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 12/07/2021, R1, P

GAR, 07/07/2021, R2, P

4P 3P 2P M/1L. Bramble 530525 0/098
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 1 WINDY PINES 1 Last start winner GUN, 23/07/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 3P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 4/2246

 2 GOTHIKA 2 Last start winner GUN, 23/07/2021, R4, P 1P 7P 2P 5/3R. Ryan 534041 2/1159

 3 CUNDLE ALLY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 25/07/2021, R4, Y 7Y 7P 7P 5/3R. Wright 535840 6/1130

 4 FLYING ASPARAGUS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 18/07/2021, R8, P 7P 1P 4P 5/2R. Wright 522903 8/2127

 5 DANA BIG JOHNNY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 10/5109

 6 SOUTHWOOD MIA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 23/07/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 7Y 5/4S. Howarth 478485 4/082
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 1 NELLIE FOUND IT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/01/2021, R1, P 4P 8P M/1L. Davis 530726 0/044

 2 NELLIE FOUND IT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/01/2021, R1, P 4P 8P M/1L. Davis 530726 0/044
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